(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	I(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		<u> </u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345201	B. WING		C 01/14/2017	
IE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/14/2017	
OTTE		CHARLOTTE, NC 28204		
ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIO	
EEPING & MAINTENANCE	F 25	3	2/14/17	
and maintenance services in a sanitary, orderly, and " is not met as evidenced ins, staff and resident failed to maintain aintenance services in a sanitary and comfortable noperable, soiled toilet in 1 beerved. Bathroom #218 /17 at 9:44 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 10:25 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 11:46 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 2:18 PM revealed paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 3:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 8:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush.		Preparation, submission and implementation of the Plan of Correct does not constitute an admission of a agreement with the facts and conclus set forth on the survey report. Our Pl Correction is prepared and executed means to continuously improve the of of care and to comply with all applica state and federal regulatory requirem Toilet in bathroom #218 was replaced completely on 1/13/2014 by the Maintenance Supervisor. All residents and resident rooms hav potential affected to be affected by th deficient practice. An audit of all toiled the facility completed on 1/16/2017, revealed no other broken and/or dirty inoperable toilets. Department managers have been in-serviced by the Executive Director Nurses and Nurse Aids have been educated by the Director of Nursing and/or Assistant Director of Nursing, inputting toilets and other items that attention from Maintenance, into the Building Engines system. Additional access to Building Engine been given to the Housekeeping Director The facility has also implemented a	or sions lan of las a quality able nents. d d re the ne ets in y, r & on need s has	
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ACEEPING & MAINTENANCE and maintenance services a sanitary, orderly, and T is not met as evidenced Ins, staff and resident failed to maintain aintenance services a sanitary and comfortable noperable, soiled toilet in 1 oserved. Bathroom #218 /17 at 9:44 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 10:25 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 11:46 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 11:46 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 2:18 PM revealed om #218 cleaning the floor t pan. /17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 3:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 8:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 8:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 8:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 8:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. /17 at 8:57 AM in the	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ACEEPING & MAINTENANCE F 25 A a sanitary, orderly, and T is not met as evidenced Ins, staff and resident failed to maintain aintenance services In a sanitary and comfortable noperable, soiled toilet in 1 preserved. Bathroom #218 //17 at 9:44 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 11:46 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 3:33 PM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush. //17 at 8:57 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul Daper, and paper towels. broken and would not flush.	CHARLOTTE, NC 28204 NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES WIUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL S.C. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) CEEPING & MAINTENANCE F 253 Ind maintenance services n a sanitary, orderly, and F 253 Ind maintenance services n a sanitary and comfortable noperable, soiled toilet in 1 reserved. Bathroom #218 Preparation, submission and implementation of the Plan of Correct does not constitute an admission of agreement with the facts and conclu set forth on the survey report. Our PI Correction is prepared and executed means to continuously improve the c of care and to comply with all applica state and federal regulatory requiren the apper towels. IT at 0:25 AM in the 18 revealed toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. All residents and resident rooms hav potential affected to be affected by the toreal toilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. All residents and resident rooms hav potential affected to be affected by the tractilty completed on 1/16/2017, revealed noilet full of foul paper, and paper towels. Department managers have been educated by the Director of Nursing, and/or Assistant Director of Nursing, and/or Assistant Director of Nursing, and/or Assistant Director of Nursing, and/or Assistant Director of Nursing, inputting toilets and other items that attention from Maintenance, into the Building Engines system. Additional access to Building Engine been given to the Housekeeping Dir The facility has also implemented a	

(X6) DATE 02/08/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
	345201		B. WING	C 01/14/2017		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		01/14/2017	
				2616 EAST 5TH STREET		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - CHARI	LOTTE		CHARLOTTE, NC 28204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETIC	
F 253	hall way outside of ro A maintenance reque toilet in room #219 was by the Maintenance T room #219 was a sha #218. Residents in rooms # interviewable. On 1/12/17 at 11:44 // Housekeeper #1 reve for cleaning the 200 H hours were from 8 AM stated she would cleat including the bathroo On 1//12/17 at 3:04 A Aide #3 revealed she Hall. The nurse aide s problems or concerns issues with the toilets went on to say the ro supposed to be clean and any issues would housekeeping or mai On 1//13/17 at 8:57 A Aide #1 revealed the #218 and #219 would movement, paper tow every day by the resid Aide #1 went on to sa stopped up and the s maintenance and hou toilet and to clean. No when she last notified room #218/ #219 need On 1/13/17 at 9:01 Al Maintenance Director any maintenance req	om #218. est dated 12/19/16 revealed as stopped up and repaired Fechnician. The bathroom in ared bathroom with room 218 and #219 were not AM an interview with ealed she was responsible Hall. She stated her work M to 3 PM. Housekeeper #1 an the resident's rooms daily m. M an interview with Nurse was responsible for the 200 stated there was no s with dirty bathrooms or s on the hall. The nurse aide oms and bathrooms was ned daily by housekeeping d be reported to intenance. M an interview with Nurse shared bathroom for room d be dirty with bowel vels, and toilet paper almost dent in room #219. Nurse ay the toilet would become taff would have to call usekeeping to unstop the urse Aide #1 could not recall d maintenance of the toilet in eding repair. M an interview with the r indicated he did not recall uests for the toilet in room up or dirty. He went on to say	F 25	3 notebook/binder system with a log, daily notification/communication to t Housekeeping staff. This log will be reviewed by the Housekeeping and Maintenance supervisors daily. To e continued compliance, additional su is being provided to the contracted Housekeeping Supervisor, from the division supervisor. Audits will be conducted and review daily for 4 weeks by the Department Managers to include the ADNS, Soc Services Dept, Housekeeping Supe Business Office Manager and Unit Managers. Results of the audits will be reviewee the Executive Director OR designee weekly for 3 months, then tracked a monitored via the QAPI process for months to ensure continued complia	he ensure pport ed t sial rvisor, d by end 6	

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	TED: 02/13/2017 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DA	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345201	B. WING				C 01/14/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE							
				CH	IARLOTTE, NC 28204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	in the toilet which would On 1/13/17 at 9:08 Al Maintenance Technic not reported to him at toilet in room #218/ # dirty. On 1/13/17 at 9:12 Al Housekeeping Manag Room #219 had a his movements in the toil items, paper towels, a the toilet. The Housel toilet would become s would call maintenan Manager also stated complained to the sta frequently dirty and s Housekeeping Manag bathrooms was supp the housekeeping sta working on the hall st bathroom on 1/12/17. Manager stated the re yet today. The House there was a commun departments regardin cleaned because the room #218 should ha housekeeping and m On 1/13/17 at 10:30 / Director of Nursing (E been problems with th #218 being dirty and she had instructed the the bathroom after the used the toilet. The D for the housekeepers daily. The DON went	uld stop the toilet up. M an interview with the ian revealed the staff had ny concerns regarding the 219 being stopped up or M an interview with the ger indicated the resident in story of having bowel let and then placing clothes and excess toilet paper in keeping Manager stated the stopped up and the staff ce to fix. The Housekeeping that Resident #8 had aff about toilet being topped up. The ger went on to say the osed to be cleaned daily by aff and the housekeeper hould have cleaned that . The Housekeeping boms had not been cleaned ekeeping Manager stated ication problem in all og the toilets needing to be condition of the toilet in ve been reported to	F	253			

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	ITED: 02/13/2017 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/14/2017	
		345201	B. WING				
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	IVINGCENTER - CHARL	OTTE		261	16 EAST 5TH STREET		
GOLDEN				CH	IARLOTTE, NC 28204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	there had been no co residents regarding d On 1/13/17 at 11:05 A Administrator indicate housekeepers to clea Administrator stated i resident in room #219 toilet which would sto Administrator also sta staff to notify mainten housekeeping to clea On 1/13/17 at 11:10 A #8 indicated she had shared toilet in room # Resident #8 stated sh months with the toilet resident in room #219 say the toilet would be and toilet paper and sh housekeeping or main and clean it. Resident get really bad and it w week. Resident #8 indicated staff of her concerns a to move to another ro On 1/13/17 at 2:04 PI Maintenance Technic the toilet was broken it not to flush. The Ma on to say that in the p the toilet, the bowl cra the toilet. 483.25(d)(1)(2)(n)(1)-	as dirty. The DON indicated implaints from family or irty or inoperable toilets. AM an interview with the ed she expected for the in the bathrooms daily. The t was well known that the 9 would place items in the p up the toilet. The ated she expected for the nance to unstop the toilet and in the toilet. AM an interview with resident resided in room #218 with #219 until a month ago. he had problems for about 6 being stopped up by the 9. Resident #8 went on to e full of bowel movements she would have to wait for intenance to unstop the toilet t #8 stated the smell would would happen 1 to 2 times a dicated she had notified the and she was given a choice bom and she declined. M an interview with the ian indicated the handle on in room #218 which caused aintenance Technician went process of trying to unstop acked so he had to replace		253			2/14/17
SS=D	HAZARDS/SUPERVI (d) Accidents. The facility must ensu						

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/13/2017 // APPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345201	B. WING				C 14/2017	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				26	616 EAST 5TH STREET			
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE				С	HARLOTTE, NC 28204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 323	Continued From page	- 4	F	323				
	(1) The resident envir from accident hazards	onment remains as free s as is possible; and						
		eives adequate supervision es to prevent accidents.						
	appropriate alternative bed rail. If a bed or si must ensure correct in	ails, including but not limited						
	(1) Assess the resider from bed rails prior to	nt for risk of entrapment installation.						
		nd benefits of bed rails with nt representative and obtain r to installation.						
	This REQUIREMENT	sident's size and weight. is not met as evidenced						
	review the facility faile manufacturer's recom transferring 1 of 4 sar #2). Findings included: Review of the (brand guide for the total bod color/size guide revea	mended size sling when npled residents (Resident name) manufacturer's user			Preparation, submission and implementation of the Plan of Correction does not constitute an admission of or agreement with the facts and conclusion set forth on the survey report. Our Plan Correction is prepared and executed as means to continuously improve the qua of care and to comply with all applicable state and federal regulatory requirement	ons of s a ality e		
	sling color/size guide (LL) sling for a weight	atal body mechanical lift recommended the purple of 220-350 lbs. 2's Lift Mobility Status			The facility has a red sling for lift transfor of Resident #2. Staff will be educated, by the Director 0 Nursing Services on the proper use of 1	Df		

Facility ID: 952971

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/13/20 /I APPROVE). 0938-03		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345201		B. WING			C 14/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE			26	16 EAST 5TH STREET					
GOLDEN		LOTTE		CH	HARLOTTE, NC 28204				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 323	Continued From page	e 5	F 3	22					
1 020			г J.	23	alinga, par the manufacturer quidaline	a ta			
		7/09/2016 revealed she t, needed a full body lift and			slings, per the manufacturer guideline include right size/color.	รเบ			
	needed a red: small s	-							
		mentation for staff training			Current residents who utilize a lift for				
		on 07/27/2016 at 2:30 PM			transfers have been reviewed by the I	DNS,			
	by the DON and The	rapy Director was completed.			and rooms audited by Unit Managers	to			
	•	l return demonstrations. It			locate and ensure the correct sling are	9			
		NA #2 attended this training.			available.				
		#2's Minimum Data Set			Current residents who require lifts for				
		016 revealed Resident #2 sistance for her Activities of			Current residents who require lifts for transfers, have had a new lift evaluation	n			
		re including transfers. Her			completed by the DNS and Unit				
		erebral Palsy, Hypertension,			Managers. Care plans have been upd	ated			
	and Anxiety.				as necessary.				
	Review of Resident #	#2 most recent weight on			-				
	12/13/2016 was 119				Additional slings have been ordered b	-			
		2/2017 at 3:30 PM was made			the Central Supply Clerk, to ensure ba				
	of Resident #2 being wheelchair to her bed				ups are available and readily accessib	le.			
	mechanical lift and p	urple sling. Nurse Aide (NA)			Licensed nurses will be in-serviced, by	y the			
	-	observation this was not her			Director of Nursing and/or Designee,				
		I sling was in the laundry. NA			the requirement for completion of the				
		ey were going to " twist the			evaluation on admission, and as need				
		since it was not her usual rs. During the transfer			to include the size of sling to be provid on the plan of care for each resident.	ueu			
		and called out loudly "Oh!"							
	as she was being rais	-			Director of Nursing Services, along wi	th			
	mechanical lift.	, ,			the Interdisciplinary Team to include th				
		017 at 3:30 PM with NA #1			Resident Assessment Coordinator and				
		Care Plan for residents			Unit Managers will assist with monitor	•			
		size sling and type of lift to			correct sling size available/used. This				
	use to transfer reside				be accomplished during the Clinical S	tart			
		ent #2 Kardex/Care Plan			up Meeting, in which a review of new				
		ealed that transfers for be done by sit to stand lift.			admission charts is conducted, Monday-Friday X 12 weeks. Care Gui	des			
		017 at 3:30 PM with NA #1			will be updated by Unit Managers, as				
		ed the sit to stand lift and it			as Care Plans by the Resident				
	did not work for Resid				Assessment Coordinator/Care Plan				
		echanical lift by nursing. She			Coordinator, as needed during the Cli	nical			

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIF		OMB NO. 0938-0391
			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345201	B. WING		C 01/14/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - CHARLOTTE		2616 EAST 5TH STREET		
			CHARLOTTE, NC 28204	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST B TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	E PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 323 Continued From page 6 stated this was not the usual this resident. The slings were use to be washed so hers wa time of this transfer. She sta size went by the resident's w Assistant Director of Nursing Director of Nursing (DON) as size. Interview on 01/13/2017 at 2 revealed her expectation was the correct color/size sling wi safe transfer of residents. Sl expected the staff to follow th mobility status assessment re lift and sling for resident trans	e sent to laundry after as not available at the ted that the sling eight and the (ADON) or the ssigned the sling 56 PM with the DON s that staff would use th the facility lifts for ne stated she ne resident's lift ecommendation of a	F 32		s to the ly ector of on of t ng or of cal ollowing use. anagers Duty ent cocial nd andom s fill udit QA and tch that e tthly,

Facility ID: 952971

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7